HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 33 by Senator Hensgens

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, after "enact" and before the comma "," change "14:67(E)" to "14:67(B)(5)
 and (E)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 8, after "reenacted and" delete the remainder of the line and insert 6 "14:67(B)(5) and (E) are"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:
- 9 "B.

10* * *11(5) When the property was misappropriated or taken from the porch or12other unenclosed portion of multiple residences or inhabited dwellings, the13offender shall be imprisoned, with or without hard labor, for an additional term14of not less than sixty days nor more than two years, to be served consecutively15to any sentence imposed under this Subsection."

- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 17 On page 1, at the beginning of line 17, change "<u>E.(1)</u>" to "<u>E.</u>"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 5

19 On page 2, delete lines 6 through 10 in their entirety